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A002911564 RONAK  CHAKLADAR Male No  1 1 UR  2  88.50  93.00  90.00  81.17  91.00  6989.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716655 NEHA  THAKURI Female No  2 2 UR  1  88.25  82.00  93.00  80.50  70.43  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002817144 SHEEBAJEE  MANI Male No  3  1 3 OBC-B  3  87.00  78.00  96.00  78.67  93.57  7214.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002913897 ABHINANDAN  DHAR Male No  4  2 4 OBC-B  17  85.50  84.00  83.00  80.17  91.71  7149.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002775037 DIPANWITA  SAHA Female No  5 5 UR  1  85.25  68.00  93.00  81.50  85.71  6239.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002765839 SONIA  BISWA Female No  6  1 6 SC  1  84.50  78.00  83.00  78.67  73.78  6332.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002780709 MEGHA  GUHA Female No  7 7 UR  4  83.75  61.00  88.00  79.33  92.14  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002713333 RAHUL  BISWAS Male No  8  2 8 SC  2  82.25  68.00  93.00  78.17  84.57  6717.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002709109 ARUNAV  ROY Male No  9  3 9 SC  1  81.75  72.00  85.00  76.33  81.14  6882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002534030 SOURAV  KUMAR Male No  10 10 UR  2  81.00  73.00  92.00  76.17  90.00  6631.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002443340 SAGNIK  SAHA Male No  11 11 UR  1  80.75  91.00  81.00  76.83  73.86  6525.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002898846 ALAMGIR  HOSSAIN Male No  12 12 UR  22  80.00  78.00  77.00  71.67  74.00  7161.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002662277 HENA  PARVIN Female No  13 13 UR  8  80.00  78.00  73.00  72.17  81.71  6643.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002730961 NILOY KUMAR SINGHA Male No  14  4 14 SC  3  79.75  72.00  80.00  74.17  83.29  6124.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002741011 SUMIT  SARKAR Male No  15 15 UR  7  79.75  70.00  90.00  76.67  78.43  6557.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002655864 ADYATAPA  DUTTA Female No  16 16 UR  2  79.50  65.00  91.00  72.50  83.57  6916.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002868209 SIDHANT KUMAR JHA Male No  17 17 UR  4  78.75  82.00  86.00  74.50  92.83  6587.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847036 NANDINI  GHOSH Female No  18 18 UR  25  78.50  62.00  90.00  73.33  92.57  6937.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002773237 MITHU  SAHA Male No  19  5 19 SC  3  78.25  68.00  85.00  78.33  69.86  6624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002811152 TAPASYA  PRADHAN Female No  20 20 UR  1  78.00  78.00  76.00  72.50  79.50  6609.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830302 PURBALI  ROY Female No  21 21 UR  5  77.75  57.00  95.00  69.50  86.71  6621.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002666577 PICOM  SAHA Male No  22 22 UR  2  77.00  77.00  67.00  75.00  73.14  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002727482 NEHA KUMARI SAHANI Female No  23 23 UR  5  77.00  57.00  87.00  66.83  70.00  6394.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002837347 DIPAM  ROY Male No  24  1 24 OBC-A  5  76.50  74.00  70.00  72.67  94.00  6686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002708000 RAJARSHI  DAS Male No  25  6 25 SC  14  76.00  78.00  92.00  72.00  80.57  6547.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002769681 RAHIT  SINGHA Male No  26  7 26 SC  1  76.00  78.00  63.00  74.17  60.14  6627.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002536880 JAYASHREE  SANYAL Female No  27 27 UR  3  74.75  58.00  93.00  66.17  81.00  6502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002906490 MONA  SINGH Female No  28 28 UR  5  74.75  52.00  87.00  68.33  85.00  6796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002481104 ABHAY  SAHA Male No  29 29 UR  1  74.25  73.00  91.00  69.60  87.71  6868.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002715717 DIPAYAN  SAHA Male No  30 30 UR  2  74.25  66.00  89.00  67.33  70.83  6994.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002864025 OINDRILA  DAS Female No  31 31 UR  15  74.25  62.00  85.00  67.33  75.86  6719.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002872692 RISHIKA DAS MURMU Female No  32  1 32 ST  3  73.75  62.00  79.00  67.50  63.14  6644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002447488 NYSA  CHETTRI Female No  33  3 33 OBC-B  3  73.75  60.00  77.00  62.50  60.14  6468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002748719 SADIYA  TAMANNA Female No  34 34 UR  14  73.50  63.00  74.00  67.17  76.86  6770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002678070 SUSMITA  BARMAN Female No  35  8 35 SC  4  73.25  77.00  70.00  65.67  80.00  7074.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830696 MD RAHUL AHAMMED Male No  36  2 36 OBC-A  9  72.75  71.00  64.00  69.50  89.43  7504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877109 SAHIL  RANA Male No  37 37 UR  4  72.25  60.00  90.00  66.80  84.40  6664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002652709 ROHIT KR CHOUDHARY Male No  38 38 UR  8  72.25  55.00  78.00  66.50  62.71  6861.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002458757 RONI  GOPE Male No  39  4 39 OBC-B  5  72.00  71.00  65.00  64.83  68.14  6248.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002532544 AMAN  CHOUDHARY Male No  40  9 40 SC  1  71.50  68.00  81.00  66.00  75.00  6680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002652007 PRIYANKA  KAR Female No  41  5 41 OBC-B  3  71.50  56.00  87.00  67.17  84.00  7304.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002644424 REET  GHOSH Male No  42 42 UR  4  71.25  70.00  88.00  65.50  90.43  7312.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002465658 SUMAN  BISWAS Male No  43  10 43 SC  6  71.25  64.00  86.00  68.33  65.00  6489.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002638804 AKASH  ROY Male No  44  11 44 SC  1  71.00  70.00  80.00  67.17  59.29  6614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002605281 SAHELI  BANIK Female No  45 45 UR  6  70.75  61.00  74.00  63.17  70.86  6614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002582074 ASHIS  GAIN Male No  46 46 UR  4  70.00  72.00  71.00  66.17  61.57  6237.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002599162 ROTNODIP  DAS Male No  47 47 UR  2  70.00  60.00  87.00  63.33  67.71  6538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002539254 CHANCHAL  SARKAR Male No  48  12 48 SC  20  69.75  62.00  67.00  62.00  77.86  6393.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002782108 ANJALI KUMARI SHARMA Female No  49 49 UR  4  69.50  67.00  82.00  63.50  60.57  6675.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002650430 JIDAN  ROY BASUNIA Male No  50  13 50 SC  3  69.25  83.00  74.00  63.17  57.86  6775.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002707505 NAINA  CHHETRI Female No  51 51 UR  2  69.25  64.00  72.00  63.67  63.14  6287.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002700121 ANUPAM  BARMAN Male No  52  14 52 SC  3  68.75  65.00  83.00  65.40  83.67  6549.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002736006 RAJDEEP  TALUKDER Male No  53 53 UR  10  68.75  61.00  77.00  64.67  75.43  6459.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002752748 HARSH  MISHRA Male No  54 54 UR  1  68.75  54.00  88.00  61.67  79.71  7009.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002581618 SNEHA  SINGHA Female No  55 55 UR  5  68.50  72.00  67.00  63.50  52.43  6512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Siliguri College, Darjeeling,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:22.44

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002644937 MAHAMMAD  NAIM Male No  56 56 UR  15  68.25  54.00  86.00  64.67  75.57  6774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002667685 SUVANJAN  SAHA Male No  57 57 UR  7  68.00  51.00  68.00  61.17  77.43  6707.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002665278 YOGESH  NIROLA Male No  58 58 UR  2  67.75  60.00  74.00  61.50  52.14  6958.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873230 MANISH  SHARMA Male No  59 59 UR  5  67.75  55.00  84.00  64.17  71.00  6126.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002575514 DEEP  SINGHA Male No  60 60 UR  5  67.50  59.00  95.00  63.80  85.00  6519.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002799296 PRIYA  SHAW Female No  61 61 UR  3  67.50  51.00  87.00  60.83  84.00  7097.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002928821 SOUMITRA  BARMAN Male No  62  15 62 SC  4  67.00  50.00  81.00  59.83  79.71  7108.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002679929 SIMRAN  GURUNG Female No  63 63 UR  3  66.75  52.00  86.00  61.50  77.67  6167.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002543628 SK ANIS RAZA Male No  64  3 64 OBC-A  2  66.75  51.00  85.00  61.33  89.71  7410.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002796961 ATRIKA  SARKAR Female No  65 65 UR  18  66.50  56.00  74.00  60.00  79.43  6669.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908726 SNIGDHA  BISWAS Female No  66  16 66 SC  7  66.25  51.00  73.00  61.00  48.43  6388.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002662032 BIJAN  BISWAS Male No  67  17 67 SC  2  66.00  58.00  80.00  63.17  59.43  6958.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002933413 KAUSIK  PAUL Male No  68 68 UR  11  65.75  55.00  76.00  62.17  69.86  6779.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002929529 SOMNATH  SAHA Male No  69 69 UR  6  65.50  54.00  71.00  59.50  66.86  6526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002682859 PRITAM  RAY Male No  70  18 70 SC  10  65.25  68.00  73.00  61.00  77.86  6757.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002796230 JOYANTA  ROY Male No  71  19 71 SC  6  64.50  64.00  73.00  61.50  80.57  7213.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002931598 KAMRAN  AKMAL Male No  72 72 UR  11  64.50  57.00  60.00  64.17  66.29  6648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002465847 ROHIT  TIRKEY Male No  73  2 73 ST  1  63.50  61.00  72.00  58.50  67.13  6902.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002475157 PAARIJAT  NEWAR Female No  74  6 74 OBC-B  9  63.50  60.00  63.00  58.17  59.43  6286.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002490640 ASHWIN  CHHETRI Male No  75 75 UR  3  63.00  60.00  71.00  57.17  61.40  6576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002538125 NIBEDITA  TIRKEY Female No  76  3 76 ST  1  63.00  53.00  73.00  57.00  59.00  6849.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002513906 SANGITA  DATTA Female No  77 77 UR  1  61.75  53.00  64.00  59.20  87.20  6829.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002485513 MD SAHID ISLAM Male No  78  4 78 OBC-A  6  61.50  55.00  70.00  57.33  75.43  7461.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002574103 LAKSHA  PRADHAN Female No  79  7 79 OBC-B  3  61.25  46.00  97.00  57.00  69.33  6167.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002726550 ANISA  KHATUN Female No  80  5 80 OBC-A  7  61.00  50.00  61.00  56.50  56.00  6366.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002928974 RUDRANIL  PAUL Male No  81 81 UR  3  60.50  46.00  70.00  55.83  85.29  7171.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002472253 AMIT KUMAR SHARMA Male No  82 82 UR  8  58.50  50.00  47.00  54.83  35.25  7557.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002663180 AKASH  ROY Male No  83  8 83 OBC-B  9  58.25  51.00  55.00  55.33  61.57  6833.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002718418 RITISHA  CHHETRI Female No  84 84 UR  3  58.25  50.00  60.00  54.50  55.63  5941.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002530493 SHOUJANYA  TAMANG Female No  85  4 85 ST  2  56.00  42.00  80.00  53.20  60.75  6413.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002779157 DEBANJAN  MANDAL Male No  86 86 UR  4  55.50  50.00  60.00  53.50  69.86  6413.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002933646 ANISH KR GUPTA Male No  87 87 UR  18  54.75  43.00  74.00  51.00  62.22  6761.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 
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Rule2
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Rule3
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Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A002837347 DIPAM  ROY Male No  24  1 1 OBC-A  5  76.50  74.00  70.00  72.67  94.00  6686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830696 MD RAHUL AHAMMED Male No  36  2 2 OBC-A  9  72.75  71.00  64.00  69.50  89.43  7504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002543628 SK ANIS RAZA Male No  64  3 3 OBC-A  2  66.75  51.00  85.00  61.33  89.71  7410.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002485513 MD SAHID ISLAM Male No  78  4 4 OBC-A  6  61.50  55.00  70.00  57.33  75.43  7461.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002726550 ANISA  KHATUN Female No  80  5 5 OBC-A  7  61.00  50.00  61.00  56.50  56.00  6366.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Siliguri College, Darjeeling,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:22.44

MERIT LIST
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002817144 SHEEBAJEE  MANI Male No  3  1 1 OBC-B  3  87.00  78.00  96.00  78.67  93.57  7214.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002913897 ABHINANDAN  DHAR Male No  4  2 2 OBC-B  17  85.50  84.00  83.00  80.17  91.71  7149.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002447488 NYSA  CHETTRI Female No  33  3 3 OBC-B  3  73.75  60.00  77.00  62.50  60.14  6468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002458757 RONI  GOPE Male No  39  4 4 OBC-B  5  72.00  71.00  65.00  64.83  68.14  6248.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002652007 PRIYANKA  KAR Female No  41  5 5 OBC-B  3  71.50  56.00  87.00  67.17  84.00  7304.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002475157 PAARIJAT  NEWAR Female No  74  6 6 OBC-B  9  63.50  60.00  63.00  58.17  59.43  6286.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002574103 LAKSHA  PRADHAN Female No  79  7 7 OBC-B  3  61.25  46.00  97.00  57.00  69.33  6167.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002663180 AKASH  ROY Male No  83  8 8 OBC-B  9  58.25  51.00  55.00  55.33  61.57  6833.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002765839 SONIA  BISWA Female No  6  1 1 SC  1  84.50  78.00  83.00  78.67  73.78  6332.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002713333 RAHUL  BISWAS Male No  8  2 2 SC  2  82.25  68.00  93.00  78.17  84.57  6717.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002709109 ARUNAV  ROY Male No  9  3 3 SC  1  81.75  72.00  85.00  76.33  81.14  6882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002730961 NILOY KUMAR SINGHA Male No  14  4 4 SC  3  79.75  72.00  80.00  74.17  83.29  6124.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002773237 MITHU  SAHA Male No  19  5 5 SC  3  78.25  68.00  85.00  78.33  69.86  6624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002708000 RAJARSHI  DAS Male No  25  6 6 SC  14  76.00  78.00  92.00  72.00  80.57  6547.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002769681 RAHIT  SINGHA Male No  26  7 7 SC  1  76.00  78.00  63.00  74.17  60.14  6627.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002678070 SUSMITA  BARMAN Female No  35  8 8 SC  4  73.25  77.00  70.00  65.67  80.00  7074.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002532544 AMAN  CHOUDHARY Male No  40  9 9 SC  1  71.50  68.00  81.00  66.00  75.00  6680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002465658 SUMAN  BISWAS Male No  43  10 10 SC  6  71.25  64.00  86.00  68.33  65.00  6489.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002638804 AKASH  ROY Male No  44  11 11 SC  1  71.00  70.00  80.00  67.17  59.29  6614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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A002539254 CHANCHAL  SARKAR Male No  48  12 12 SC  20  69.75  62.00  67.00  62.00  77.86  6393.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002650430 JIDAN  ROY BASUNIA Male No  50  13 13 SC  3  69.25  83.00  74.00  63.17  57.86  6775.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002700121 ANUPAM  BARMAN Male No  52  14 14 SC  3  68.75  65.00  83.00  65.40  83.67  6549.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002928821 SOUMITRA  BARMAN Male No  62  15 15 SC  4  67.00  50.00  81.00  59.83  79.71  7108.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908726 SNIGDHA  BISWAS Female No  66  16 16 SC  7  66.25  51.00  73.00  61.00  48.43  6388.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002662032 BIJAN  BISWAS Male No  67  17 17 SC  2  66.00  58.00  80.00  63.17  59.43  6958.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002682859 PRITAM  RAY Male No  70  18 18 SC  10  65.25  68.00  73.00  61.00  77.86  6757.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002796230 JOYANTA  ROY Male No  71  19 19 SC  6  64.50  64.00  73.00  61.50  80.57  7213.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00
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Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]
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Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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A002872692 RISHIKA DAS MURMU Female No  32  1 1 ST  3  73.75  62.00  79.00  67.50  63.14  6644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002465847 ROHIT  TIRKEY Male No  73  2 2 ST  1  63.50  61.00  72.00  58.50  67.13  6902.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002538125 NIBEDITA  TIRKEY Female No  76  3 3 ST  1  63.00  53.00  73.00  57.00  59.00  6849.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002530493 SHOUJANYA  TAMANG Female No  85  4 4 ST  2  56.00  42.00  80.00  53.20  60.75  6413.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


